—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC T
AdvaSenseTM KECA 80 C85 Current Sensor
Instructions for installation, use and
maintenance
2 B RO CH U R E TITLE B R O CH U R E SU BTITL E
—
Table of contents

4 A DVA S E N S E T M K EC A 8 0 C8 5 CU R R E NT S E N S O R
I NS TR U C TI O NS FO R I NS TA L L ATI O N , USE A N D M A I NTEN A N CE
KECA 80 C85 Type code
S/N Serial number
Ipr Rated primary current
Usr Rated secondary voltage in V corresponding to a given rated frequency
cl. Accuracy class
Kpcr Rated extended primary current factor
Cfs. Correction factors used for current sensor. Amplitude correction factor is a number by which the
output of sensor must be multiplied in order to have minimum amplitude error. Phase error correction
factor is a number by which the output of the sensor must be increased or decreased (depending on
the sign) in order to have minimum phase error.
al Amplitude correction factor of a current sensor
pl Phase error correction factor of a current sensor in degrees
fr Rated frequency in Hz
Ith/Idyn Rated short-time thermal current in kA / Rated dynamic current in kA
0,25 kg Weight
E Insulation class
IEC 60044-8 IEC – standard referred to
13 Mar 2012 Date of production
Tab. 2.  Labels abbreviation definitions according to IEC 60044-8
—
02 Example of sensor
label (IEC 60044-8)
—
03 Example of data
stored in 2D Bar Code
according to label
parameters in picture
02 (IEC 60044-8). Same
principle can be applied
with label parameters
in 01 (IEC 61869-10).
—
04 Example of Am-
plitude Correction
factor  setting current
sensor into REF601
—
05 Example of Am-
plitude and Phase
error correction factors
setting for current
sensor into REF615
according to label
parameters in picture
02 (IEC 60044-8). Same
principle can be applied
with label parameters